## CITY OF CLEVELAND DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND HOUSING

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Permit Fee Schedule Electrical Wiring And Equipment

## Effective January 2, 2014

Note: Use (1) or (2) below to calculate fee: the minimum fee for any permit shall be \$50.00

(1	l)	For new construction additions, alterations to existing buildings; for each 1,000 square feet or part thereof
(2	2)	For each item as follows:  - Temporary lighting and/or power installlations, or low voltage wiring systems for building service equipment only; such as temperature control wiring of HVAC equipment, or fire alarm system \$50.00
		- Signs: Business I.D., advertisement and directional, etc.:
		- For the first electrical sign
		- Amusement rides and devices: each
		- Repairs to existing electrical fixtures and/or systems
(	3)	Blanket electrical permit for each year for each premises
-	SPEC	Whenever an inspection has been requested and upon inspection, the work is not found to be ready for inspection or where the address given in the application for permit is faulty or inaccurate, there shall be charged a fee of forty dollars (\$40.00) for each such inspection.
(	2)	For inspections required outside of regular working hours (special events, witness testing of special equipment, etc.) the fee shall be one hundred dollars (\$100.00).
	Tot	to Fag (for work started prior to permit issuance)

**Late Fee** (for work started prior to permit issuance)

(1) Within 72 hours of notification

Minimum \$100.00 + 25% of required permit fee

(2) After 72 hours

Minimum \$200.00 + 25% of required permit fee

1% State of Ohio surcharge for 1, 2, and 3 family dwellings units will be added to the permit fee. 3% State of Ohio surcharge for OBC regulated buildings will be added to the permit fee.